### 290.00 6001836

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM612006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIGS, INC.		12/02/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	4 New York Plaza, 17th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10004
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6001836	
Registration Number:	4420765	
Registration Number:	4450979	FIGS
Registration Number:	5021697	TECHNICAL COMFORT
Registration Number:	5715239	THREADS FOR THREADS
Serial Number:	88649306	AWESOME HUMANS
Serial Number:	88663404	FIGS
Serial Number:	90103641	FIGS
Serial Number:	90103635	FIGS
Serial Number:	90103646	FIONTECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	90103654	FIONX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-370-4756

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jay daSilva

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: Wash	nington, D.C. 20005
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1296951 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Nash
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Nash/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2020

### **Total Attachments: 31**

source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page5.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page6.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page7.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page8.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page9.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page10.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page11.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page12.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page13.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page14.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page15.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page16.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page17.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page18.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page19.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page20.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page21.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page22.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page23.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page24.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page25.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page26.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page27.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page28.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page29.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page30.tif source=JPM - Figs, Inc. - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page31.tif

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into as of December 2, 2020, by and between JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. ("Lender"), as the lender party to the Credit Agreement referred to below, and FIGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

### **RECITALS**

- A. Lender has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodation (the "Loans") to the Loan Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement), in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Credit Agreement by and among Lender and the Loan Parties dated as of the same date hereof (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Credit Agreement"). Lender is willing to make the Loans to the Loan Parties, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to Lender a security interest in the Collateral, including certain Copyrights, Trademarks, and Patents (as each term is described below) to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Credit Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Credit Agreement), by and among Lender and the Loan Parties, Grantor has granted to Lender a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Credit Agreement, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

### **AGREEMENT**

- 1. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. Grantor grants and pledges to Lender a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its intellectual property (all of which shall collectively be called the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), including, without limitation, the following:
- (a) Any and all copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work or authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights");
- (b) Any and all trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- (c) Any and all design rights that may be available to Grantor now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- (d) All patents, patent applications and like protections including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");

291774857.2 394690-000063

- (e) Any trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on <a href="Exhibit C">Exhibit C</a> attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- (g) Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringements of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- (h) All licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents, or Trademarks, and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- (i) All amendments, extensions, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks, or Patents; and
- (j) All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The parties hereto authorize and request that the Commissioner of Patents, the Commissioner for Trademarks and the Register of Copyrights of the United States record this security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.
- 3. <u>Authorization</u>. Grantor hereby authorizes Lender to (a) modify this Agreement unilaterally by amending the exhibits to this Agreement to include any Intellectual Property Collateral which Grantor obtains subsequent to the date of this Agreement, and (b) file a duplicate original of this Agreement containing amended exhibits reflecting such new Intellectual Property Collateral.
- 4. <u>Loan Documents</u>. This Agreement has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Security Agreement, which is hereby incorporated by reference. The provisions of the Security Agreement shall supersede and control over any conflicting or inconsistent provision herein. The rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral are as provided by the Credit Agreement, Security Agreement and related documents, and nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed to limit such rights and remedies.
- 5. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Agreement by facsimile or in electronic (i.e., "pdf" or "tif" format) shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.
- 6. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Agreement will be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 7. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Agreement and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction).

[Balance of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

291774857.2 394690-000063 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

GRANTOR:

Address:	FIGS, INC.
2834 Colorado Avenue, Suite 100 Santa Monica, CA 90404 Attention: Catherine Spear Email: trina@wearfigs.com	By:  Name: Catherine Spear  Title: Co-Chief Executive Officer
	LENDER:
Address:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. 560 Mission Street, 4th Floor San Francisco, CA 94105 Attention: Haley Heslip	By:
Authum. Haity Hestip	Title:

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

Address:

FIGS, INC.

By:
Santa Monica, CA 90404
Attention: Catherine Spear
Email: trina@wearfigs.com

Title:

LENDER:

Address:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
560 Mission Street, 4th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105
Attention: Haley Heslip

Name:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement

to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

### EXHIBIT A

### Copyrights

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
NONE		

### EXHIBIT B

### Patents

<u>Description</u>	Application Number	Application <u>Date</u>
See Attached		

Page 1

# FIGS Design Applications - Status Report

Title File Number IP Family Number	Country	Application No Filing Date	Patent No Grant Date	Client Ref. No.	Representative Image
SCRUB TOP 105706-1154484 000100US	United States of America	29/704,041 Aug 30, 2019		Catarina Top	
SCRUB TOP 105706-1180330 000100AU	Australia	202011136 Feb 28, 2020	202011136 March 27, 2020	Catarina Top - AU	
SCRUB TOP 105706-1180475 000100CA	Canada	193412 Feb 27, 2020	007721055-0001 Feb 28, 2020	Catarina Top - CA	
SCRUB TOP 105706-1181516 000100EM	European Union	007721055-0001 Feb 28, 2020		Catarina Top - EM	

TRADEMARK

Title File Number IP Family Number	Country	Application No Filing Date	Patent No Grant Date	Client Ref. No.	Representative Image
SCRUB TOP 105706-1154486 000200US	United States of America	29/704,045 Aug 30, 2019		Casma Top	
MEDICAL GARMENT 105706-1180428 000200AU	Australia	202011135 Feb 28, 2020	202011135 March 27, 2020	Casma Top - AU	
					- Street
SCRUB TOP 105706-1180477	Canada	193405 Feb 27, 2020		Casma Top - CA	
000200CA					
SCRUB TOP 105706-1181517	European Union	007721055-0002 Feb 28, 2020	007721055-0002 Feb 28, 2020	Casma Top - EM	
000200EM					

Page 2

File Number IP Family Number		Filing Date	Grant Date		
SCRUB TOP 105706-1154487	United States of America	29/704,050 Aug 30, 2019		Rafaela Top	
000300US					
SCRUB TOP	Australia	202011129 Eak 28 2020	202011129	Rafaela Top - AU	
105706-1180430		Feb 28, 2020	March 27, 2020		
000300AU					
SCRUB TOP	Canada	193413 Feb 27, 2020		Rafaela Top - CA	
105706-1180478					
000300CA					
SCRUB TOP	European Union	0007721055-0003 Feb 28, 2020	0007721055-0003 Feb 28, 2020	Rafaela Top - EM	
105706-1181518		1 00 50, 5050	1 00 40, 4040		(Constitution of the Constitution of the Const
000300EM					

Page 3

Title File Number IP Family Number	Country	Application No Filing Date	Patent No Grant Date	Client Ref. No.	Representative Image
SCRUB PANTS 105706-1154489 000400US	United States of America	29/704,057 Aug 30, 2019		Livingston Pants	
SCRUB PANTS 105706-1180432 000400AU	Australia	202011130 Feb 28, 2020	202011130 March 27, 2020	Livingston Pants -	
SCRUB PANTS 105706-1180479 000400CA	Canada	193409 Feb 27, 2020		Livingston Pants - CA	
SCRUB PANTS 105706-1181519 000400EM	European Union	0007721055-0004 Feb 28, 2020	0007721055-0004 Feb 28, 2020	Livingston Pants - EM	

age 4

		i			r		
į	١	١	i				
		į					
	۱			١			
		٠					
		ļ					
	۰	۰	ĺ				
		1	i				
		į	į	١			
		į	ì				
	١	۰	È				
		í					
	Į	į	١				
		,	i				
		í	į				
		í					
				۰			
	ĺ	į	ŀ				
	1	į	į				
		į	١				
	į	١	ĺ				
	١	۱					
			۱				
			١				
		Į	į				
	١		١			ŝ	1
		İ		ı	į		
		١	i				
		١	í				
į	į	į	ĺ				
		į					
	١	١	١	١			
			١				
		į					
	i	٠					
	١						
					0		
						3	
	١	į					
			į				
	1	١	į				
	۱	١	١				
		į	į				
					ì		
	į	١		١			
	Ì	į	ŀ				
	ŕ	į	ĺ				
	i	į					
	١	į	í				
		i					
		į					
		١					
	1	2					
	۰	į	ĺ				
		į					
	į	2	į				
į	ĺ	į	ĺ				
į	j	١					
	1	j					
	į	į	í				
	į	į	ĺ				
		i	í				
		į	į	•			
		١	١				
		١	۱				
					6		
		į					
		į					
		į	ļ				
		Ì	į				
	١						
		7	t				
		2					

Title File Number IP Family Number	Country	Application No Filing Date	Patent No Grant Date	Client Ref. No.	Representative Image
SCRUB PANTS 105706-1154496	United States of America	29/704,063 Aug 30, 2019		Yola Pants	
000500US					
MEDICAL GARMENT 105706-1180433	Australia	202011151 Feb 28, 2020	202011151 March 27, 2020	Yola Pants - AU	
000500AU					
SCRUB PANTS 105706-1180480	Canada	193414 Feb 27, 2020		Yola Pants - CA	
000500CA					
SCRUB PANTS 105706-1181520	European Union	0007721055-0005 Feb 28, 2020	0007721055-0005 Feb 28, 2020	Yola Pants - EM	
000500EM					

SCRUB PANTS E	SCRUB PANTS C	SCRUB PANTS 4 105706-1180443 000600AU	SCRUB PANTS L	Title
105706-1181521	105706-1180481		105706-1154500	File Number
000600EM	000600CA		000600US	IP Family Number
European Union	Canada	Australia	United States of America	Country
0007721055-0006	193417	202011147	29/704,065	Application No
Feb 28, 2020	Feb 27, 2020	Feb 28, 2020	Aug 30, 2019	Filing Date
0007721055-0006 Feb 28, 2020		202011147 March 27, 2020		Patent No Grant Date
Zamora Jogger	Zamora Jogger	Zamora Jogger	Zamora Jogger	Client Ref. No.
Pants - EM	Pants - CA	Pants - AU	Pants	
				Representative Image

Title File Number IP Family Number	Country	Application No Filing Date	Patent No Grant Date	Client Ref. No.	Representative Image
SCRUB PANTS 105706-1154510 000700US	United States of America	29/704,066 Aug 30, 2019		Kade Pants	
SCRUB PANTS 105706-1180444	Australia	202011149 Feb 28, 2020	202011149 March 27, 2020	Kade Pants - AU	
000700AU					
SCRUB PANTS 105706-1180483 000700CA	Canada	193407 Feb 27, 2020		Kade Pants - CA	
SCRUB PANTS 105706-1181522 000700EM	European Union	0007721055-0007 Feb 28, 2020	0007721055-0007 Feb 28, 2020	Kade Pants - EM	

Page 7

Title File Number IP Family Number	Country	Application No Filing Date	Patent No Grant Date	Client Ref. No.	Representative Image
SCRUB TOP 105706-1154548 000800US	United States of America	29/704,068 Aug 30, 2019		Leon Top	
MEDICAL GARMENT 105706-1180445 000800AU	Australia	202011138 Feb 28, 2020	202011138 March 27, 2020	Leon Top - AU	
SCRUB TOP 105706-1180484 000800CA	Canada	193415 Feb 27, 2020		Leon Top - CA	
SCRUB TOP 105706-1181523 000800EM	European Union	0007721055-0008 Feb 28, 2020	0007721055-0008 Feb 28, 2020	Leon Top- EM	

ige 8

Title File Number IP Family Number	Country	Application No Filing Date	Patent No Grant Date	Client Ref. No.	Representative Image
SCRUB TOP 105706-1154552 000900US	United States of America	29/704,069 Aug 30, 2019		Chistec Top	
SCRUB TOP 105706-1180446	Australia	202011137 Feb 28, 2020	202011137 March 27, 2020	Chisec - AU	
000900AU					
SCRUB TOP 105706-1180485	Canada	193411 Feb 27, 2020		Chisec - CA	
000900CA					
SCRUB TOP 105706-1181616	European Union	0007721055-0009 Feb 28, 2020	0007721055-0009 Feb 28, 2020	Chisec - EM	
000900EM					

Page 9

Title File Number IP Family Number	Country	Application No Filing Date	Patent No Grant Date	Client Ref. No.	Representative Image
SCRUB PANTS 105706-1154553 001000US	United States of America	29/704,070 Aug 30, 2019		Cairo Pants	
SCRUB PANTS 105706-1180447 001000AU	Australia	202011139 Feb 28, 2020	202011139 March 27, 2020	Cairo Jogger Pants - AU	
SCRUB PANTS 105706-1180493 001000CA	Canada	193416 Feb 27, 2020		Cairo Jogger Pants - CA	
SCRUB PANTS 105706-1181617 001000EM	European Union	0007721055-0010 Feb 28, 2020	0007721055-0010 Feb 28, 2020	Cairo Jogger Pants - EM	

Page 10

Title File Number IP Family Number	Country	Application No Filing Date	Patent No Grant Date	Client Ref. No.	Representative Image
SCRUB PANTS 105706-1154563 001100US	United States of America	29/704,071 Aug 30, 2019		Maxim Cargo Pants	
MEDICAL GARMENT 105706-1180449 001100AU	Australia	202011140 Feb 28, 2020	202011140 March 27, 2020	Maxim - AU	
SCRUB PANTS 105706-1180492 001100CA	Canada	193410 Feb 27, 2020		Maxim - CA	
SCRUB PANTS 105706-1181624 001100EM	European Union	0007721055-0011 Feb 28, 2020	0007721055-0011 Feb 28, 2020	Maxim - EM	

America Australia Canada Curopean Union	Title File Number IP Family Number SCRUB PANTS	Country United States of	Application No Filing Date	Patent No Grant Date	Client Ref. No. Pisco Basic Pants	Representative Image
MTS Australia 202011141 202011141 202011141 202011141 Pisco Basic - AU March 27, 2020  80451 Canada Feb 28, 2020 Pisco Basic - CA  80494 Feb 27, 2020 Feb 28, 2020 Pisco Basic - CA  80494 Feb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020 Pisco Basic - EM	SCRUB PANTS 105706-1154570	United States of America	29/704,073 Aug 30, 2019		Pisco Basic Pants	
NTS Australia 202011141 202011141 Pisco Basic - AU 202011141 Pisco Basic - AU March 27, 2020  NTS Canada 193406 Feb 27, 2020 Pisco Basic - CA Feb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020 Pisco Basic - EM Feb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020 Pisco Basic - EM	001200US					ppopoles according authors according
80451  NITS  Canada  193406 Feb 27, 2020  Pisco Basic - CA  Plsco Basic - CA  Poot 27, 2020  Poot 28, 2020  Feb 28, 2020  Feb 28, 2020	SCRUB PANTS	Australia	202011141 Eab 28 2020	202011141	Pisco Basic - AU	
NTS Canada 193406 Feb 27, 2020  Pisco Basic - CA Pisco Basic - CA  Pisco Basic - CA  Pisco Basic - EM Feb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020  Pisco Basic - EM	105706-1180451		reb 28, 2020	March 21, 2020		and the second second
NTS Canada 193406 Feb 27, 2020 Pisco Basic - CA 80494  NTS European Union Peb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020 Pisco Basic - EM Pisco Ba	301200AU					
NTS Canada 193406 Feb 27, 2020  Pisco Basic - CA Feb 27, 2020  Pisco Basic - EM Feb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020						ppossessess
80494  European Union	SCRUB PANTS	Canada	193406 Feb 27 2020		Pisco Basic - CA	in the second
NTS European Union Peb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020	105706-1180494		1 eD 21, 2020			
NTS European Union Feb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020	)01200CA					OCCUPANT OF THE PROPERTY OF TH
NTS European Union						ensekkirang distriction
81627	SCRUB PANTS	European Union	0007721055-0012 Feb 28, 2020	0007721055-0012 Feb 28, 2020	Pisco Basic - EM	
	105706-1181627		1 60 20, 2020	1 60 20, 2020		7426000000
	001200EM					NEWSTOOD CENTER OF THE SECOND CONTROL OF THE SECOND CONTROL OF THE SECOND CONTROL OF THE SECOND CONTROL OF THE

Title File Number IP Family Number	Country	Application No Filing Date	Patent No Grant Date	Client Ref. No.	Representative Image
SCRUB PANTS 105706-1154571 001300US	United States of America	29/704,074 Aug 30, 2019		Tansen Jogger 2.0	
001300US					
MEDICAL GARMENT	Australia	202011142 Eab 38 3030	202011142	Tansen - AU	
105706-1180450		rep 20, 2020	March 21, 2020		
001300AU					
SCRUB PANTS	Canada	193408 Eab 27 2020		Tansen - CA	
105706-1181647		reb 27, 2020			
001300CA					
SCRUB PANTS 105706-1181628	European Union	0007721055-0013 Feb 28, 2020	0007721055-0013 Feb 28, 2020	Tansen - EM	
001300EM					

### EXHIBIT C

### Trademarks

Country	Mark	Status/ Sub Status	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No.	Owner	Class/Description
Australia	CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN)	Registered	2053963(IR150 0857)	1500857	FIGS, Inc.	10 Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub hats.
			Oct 17, 2019	Oct 17, 2019		for surgical purposes; lab ;; fleece jackets; jackets; s; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.
Australia	FIGS	Registered	1995841(IR145 5875)	1455875	FIGS, Inc.	10 Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub tackets
			Feb 13, 2019	Feb 13, 2019		and solub Jackets.
Australia	FIGS	Registered	2055339(IR150 1674)	1501674	FIGS, Inc.	25 Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets;
			Oct 28, 2019	Oct 28, 2019		windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.
Australia	THREADS FOR THREADS	Registered	2000957(IR145 9528)	1459528	FIGS, Inc.	45 Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in need:
			Feb 26, 2019	Feb 26, 2019		charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to healthcare
Cambodia	CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN)	Pending	(IR1500857)		FIGS, Inc.	10 Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub hats.
	9		Oct 17, 2019			25 Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.
Cambodia	FIGS	Registered	(IR1455875)	1455875	FIGS, Inc.	10 Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets.
Cambodia	FIGS	Pending	(IR1501674)		FIGS, Inc.	Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers;
			Oct 28, 2019			undershirts; hats.

L			. 00	. 00			
	and scrub jackets.		Feb 13, 2019	Feb 13, 2019			Union
	10 Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps,	FIGS, Inc.	1455875	(IR1455875)	Registered	FIGS	European
						(	
	windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.					-4	
	25 Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets;		Oct 17, 2019	Oct 17, 2019			
		FIGS, Inc.	1500857	(IR1500857)	Registered	CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN)	European Union
•	scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to nearincare professionals in developing countries.						
	charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely,		Feb 26, 2019	Feb 26, 2019			
	Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub parts for those in need.	FIGS, Inc.	(IR1459528)	(IR1459528)	Registered	THREADS FOR THREADS	China
			Feb 13, 2019	Feb 13, 2019			
	Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets.	FIGS, Inc.	1455875	(IR1455875)	Registered	FIGS	China
	scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to healthcare professionals in developing countries.						
	scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in need; Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely,			Feb 26, 2019			
	45 Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely,	FIGS, Inc.		1948324	Pending	THREADS FOR THREADS	Canada
				Oct 28, 2019			
	<ul> <li>scrub tops and parits not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts: hats.</li> </ul>	rigo, inc.		1674)	rending	rigo	Canada
	ı			1000557/10150		EICS	
	and scrub jackets.			Feb 26, 2019			
R	10 Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps,	FIGS, Inc.		1948231	Pending	FIGS	Canada
EEL						•	
.: 00	coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.			Oct 17, 2019		<b>f</b>	
7				9007)			
121		FIGS, Inc.		1998389(IR150 0857)	Pending	CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN)	Canada
FR				Feb 26, 2019			
٩M		, , ,		(1111403020)	9		Callibodia
E	AS Charitable services namely providing medical wearing apparel namely	FIGS Inc		(IB1459598)	Dending	THREADS FOR THREADS	Cambodia
: 01	Class/Description	Owner	Reg. No.	Serial No. Filing Date	Status/ Sub Status	Mark	Country
13							

Oct 17, 2019 Oct 17, 2019 FIGS Registered (IR1455875)
_
= "
Dec 18, 2019
EIGS Inc
10
Surgical scrub suite: surgical scrub tops: surgical scrub

Country Mark   Signature   S	L				16013,2013			
Mark  Signus  Septial No.  Reg. Date  Reg. D					ESK 13 2010			
Mark    Status   Septial No.   Reg. No.   Class (Description   Reg. Date   Reg			FIGS, Inc.		(IR1455875)	Pending	FIGS	Japan
Mark Status Serial No. Sub Status Filling Date Reg. Date							•	
Amark  Secrial No.  Sub Status/ Sub Status/ Sub Status/ Filling Date F					Oct 17, 2019		+)	
Mark  Status/ Spitalus/ Signial No.  Reg. No.  Owner  Class/Description  Chandable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely sorub parts, and scrib jackets to health care sorub parts, scrib bases, scrib caps, and scrib jackets to health care sorub parts, scrib bases, scrib caps, and scrib jackets to health care sorub parts, scrib bases, scrib caps, and scrib jackets to health care sorub parts, scrib bases, scrib caps, and scrib jackets to health care sorub parts, scrib bases, scrib caps, and scrib jackets to health care sorub parts, scrib bases, scrib caps, and scrib jackets, jackets, inclined parts, scrib bases, scrib caps, and scrib jackets, jackets, indicated parts, scrib bases, scrib caps, and scrib jackets, jackets, indicated parts, scrib bases, scrib caps, and scrib jackets, jackets, indicated parts, scrib bases, scrib caps, and scrib jackets, jackets, indicated parts, scrib bases, scrib caps, and scrib jackets, jackets, indicated parts, scrib bases, scrib caps, and scrib jackets, jackets, indicated parts, scrib bases, scrib caps, and scrib jackets, jackets, indicated parts, scrib bases, scrib caps, and scrib jackets, jackets, indicated parts, scrib bases, scrib caps, and scrib jackets, vests, scrib, scrib parts, scrib bases, scrib caps, and scrib jackets, vests, scrib, scrib parts, scrib bases, scrib caps, scrib cap			FIGS, Inc.		(IR1500857)	Pending	CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN)	Japan
Status/ Sub Status/ Filling Date Reg. No. Reg.		scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to healthcare professionals in developing countries.		,	,			
Mark   Status   Serial No.   Reg. No.   Gwner   Class/Description   Class/Description   Reg. Date			- IGG, = IC	Feb 26, 2019	Feb 26, 2019	negistered	ווחראטטו פח וווחראטט	Bureau (WIPO)
Mark Status/Serial No. Sub Status Filing Date Reg. No. Re			EIGG Inc	1/50508	1/50508	Dogistorod	THREADS EOR THREADS	International
Mark  Status/ Sub Status/ Sub Status/ Sub Status/ Sub Status/ Sub Status/ Filling Date Reg. Date  Reg. Date Scrub parts, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to hose in new Recht parts, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub parts scrub lops; surgical wearing apparel, namely poses; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; undershiris; hats. Radiation Reg. Date Scrub parts, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to hose in new Recht parts, scrub tops and parts not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks: 1-shirts; undershirts; hats. Reg. Date Reg. Inamely, scrub parts, and scrub jackets to hose in new Reg. Red.							<b>유</b>	
THREADS FOR THREADS  Registered  Registere		spread of disease.			Sep 10, 2020		CGC	(WIPO)
Mark   Status   Serial No.   Reg. No.   Owner   Class/Description			FIGS, Inc.		A0100108	Pending	FIGS AND CROSS & SHIELD	International
Mark  Status/ Sub Status/ Filling Date  Reg. Dat		undershirts; hats.		Oct 28, 2019	Oct 28, 2019			(WIPO)
Mark   Status   Serial No.   Reg. No.   Owner   Class/Description   Class/Descriptio			FIGS, Inc.	1501674	1501674	Registered	FIGS	International Bureau
Mark   Status   Serial No. Sub Status   Filing Date   Reg. No. Sub Status   Filing Date   Reg. Date		and scrub Jackets.		Feb 13, 2019	Feb 13, 2019			(WIPO)
Mark  Status/ Sub Status  Filling Date  Reg. No.  Where  Class/Description  Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub partel, namely scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub partel, namely scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and			FIGS, Inc.	1455875	1455875	Registered	FIGS	International
Mark  Status/ Sub Status Filing Date  Reg. No. Sub Status Filing Date  Reg. Date  IHREADS FOR THREADS FOR THREADS Feb 26, 2019 Feb 26,	FFI	·						
Ingration         Mark         Status/ Sub Status         Serial No. Filing Date         Reg. No. Reg. Date         Owner         Class/Description           ia         THREADS FOR THREADS         Registered         (IR1459528)         1459528         FIGS, Inc. Feb 26, 2019         45         Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, providin	<b>07</b>	Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab		Oct 17, 2019	Oct 17, 2019			(WIPO)
Mark  Status/ Sub Status  Filing Date  THREADS FOR THREADS  FOR THREADS  Feb 26, 2019	40	Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub hats.	FIGS, Inc.	1500857	1500857	Registered	CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN)	International Bureau
Mark  Status/ Sub Status  Filing Date  THREADS FOR THREADS  Registered  (IR1459528)  Reg. No.	FR	charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to healthcare professionals in developing countries.		Feb 26, 2019	Feb 26, 2019			
Mark Status/ Serial No. Reg. No. Owner Class/Description	N/IE		FIGS, Inc.	1459528	(IR1459528)	Registered	THREADS FOR THREADS	Indonesia
	· 04	lass/l		Reg. No. Reg. Date	Serial No. Filing Date	Status/ Sub Status	Mark	Country

Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in need; charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to healthcare	FIGS, Inc.		(IR1459528) Feb 26, 2019	Pending	THREADS FOR THREADS	Mexico
			Oct 28, 2019			
25 Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts	FIGS, Inc.		(IR1501674)	Pending	FIGS	Mexico
			Feb 13, 2019			
10 Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps and scrub jackets.	FIGS, Inc.		2180910(IR145 5875)	Pending	FIGS	Mexico
Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.			Cu 17, 2019		•	
	FIGS, Inc.		(IR1500857)	Pending	CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN)	Mexico
charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to healthcare professionals in developing countries.		Feb 26, 2019	Feb 26, 2019			
45 Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in need;	FIGS, Inc.	1459528	(IR1459528)	Registered	THREADS FOR THREADS	Japan
					<b>O</b> FIGS	
and scrub Jackets; sanitary masks made spread of disease.			Sep 10, 2020		LOGO	
Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub	FIGS, Inc.		A0100108	Pending	FIGS AND CROSS & SHIELD	Japan
raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; Rundershirts; hats.	GO,		Oct 28, 2019	T GILCE	G	capail
	EIOC ISS	09. 54.0	(101501674)	Danding	ПОС	2
Class/Description	Owner	Reg. No.	Serial No.	Status/	Mark	Country

Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub hats.  Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.	FIGS, Inc.	1500857 Oct 17, 2019	(IR1500857) Oct 17, 2019	Registered	CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN)	Russian Federation
Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in need; charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to healthcare professionals in developing countries.	FIGS, Inc.	1459528 Feb 26, 2019	(IR1459528) Feb 26, 2019	Registered	THREADS FOR THREADS	Republic of Korea
25 Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts undershirts; hats.	FIGS, Inc.		(IR1501674) Oct 28, 2019	Pending	FIGS	Republic of Korea
10 Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps and scrub jackets.	FIGS, Inc.		(IR1455875) Feb 13, 2019	Pending	FIGS	Republic of Korea
10 Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub hats.  25 Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.	FIGS, Inc.		(IR1500857) Oct 17, 2019	Pending	CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN)	Republic of Korea
10 Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub hats.	FIGS, Inc.	4201950785 7 Feb 17, 2020	42019507857 Nov 13, 2019	Registered	FIGS	Philippines
25 Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.	FIGS, Inc.		42019507855 Nov 13, 2019	Allowed	FIGS	Philippines
Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub tops scrub hats.  Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; mundershirts; hats.	FIGS, Inc.	4201900507 856 Jul 3, 2020	42019507856 Nov 13, 2019	Registered	CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN)	Philippines
Class/Description	Owner	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Serial No. Filing Date	Status/ Sub Status	Mark	Country

Russian Federation Russian Federation Russian Federation Saudi Arabia	FIGS FIGS THREADS FOR THREADS FIGS	Status/ Sub Status Registered Registered Registered	Serial No. Filing Date (IR1455875) Feb 13, 2019 (IR1501674) Oct 28, 2019 (IR1459528) Feb 26, 2019 Dec 30, 2019	Reg. No. Reg. Date 1455875 Feb 13, 2019 1501674 Oct 28, 2019 1459528 Feb 26, 2019 1441013531 May 21,	Owner FIGS, Inc. FIGS, Inc. FIGS, Inc.	25 45 25 10 Class	Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps and scrub jackets.  Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.  Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in needs charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to healthcare professionals in developing countries.  Aprons [clothing], coats, hats, jackets [clothing], jerseys [clothing], knitwear [clothing], outerclothing, overalls, pants, ponchos, pullovers, ready-made
Saudi Arabia	FIGS	Registered	213840 Dec 30, 2019	1441013531 May 21,	FIGS, Inc.	25	Aprons [clothing], coats, hats, jackets [clothing], jerseys [clothing], knitwear [clothing], outerclothing, overalls, pants, ponchos, pullover ready-made
Saudi Arabia	FIGS	Registered	213834 Dec 30, 2019	1441013525 May 21, 2020	FIGS, Inc.	10	Clothing especifically for operating rooms, mask for use by medical personnel.
Sri Lanka	CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN)	Pending	246582 Nov 15, 2019		FIGS, Inc.	10	Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub hats.
Sri Lanka	CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN)	Pending	246581 Nov 15, 2019		FIGS, Inc.	25	Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.
Sri Lanka	FIGS	Pending	246579 Nov 15, 2019		FIGS, Inc.	25	Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.
Sri Lanka	FIGS	Pending	246580 Nov 15 2019		FIGS, Inc.	10	Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub hats.

United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	Kingdom	R.O.C.	Taiwan	Taiwan R.O.C.	R.O.C.	Country
THREADS FOR THREADS	FIGS	FIGS	Ø	CBOSS & SHIELD (DESIGN)	FIGS	FIGS	Choos & Shield (Design)	Mark
Registered	Registered	Registered		Decision of	Registered	Registered	negistered	Status/ Sub Status
(IR1459528) Feb 26, 2019	(IR1501674) Oct 28, 2019	(IR1455875) Feb 13, 2019	Oct 17, 2019	Nov 14, 2019	108075020	108075019 Nov 14, 2019	Nov 14, 2019	Serial No. Filing Date
1459528 Feb 26, 2019	1501674 Oct 28, 2019	1455875 Feb 13, 2019	Oct 17, 2019	Aug 1, 2020	02074544	02074993 Aug 1, 2020	Aug 1, 2020	Reg. No. Reg. Date
FIGS, Inc.	FIGS, Inc.	FIGS, Inc.		FIGS Inc	FIGS, Inc.	FIGS, Inc.	ମୟର, ॥ଜ	Owner
45	25	10	25	10	10	25	25	Class
Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in need; charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to healthcare professionals in developing countries.	Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.	Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets.	pants; surgical scrub hats.  Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.	Surgical scrub suits: surgical scrub tops: surgical scrub	Surgical suits; surgical tops; surgical pants; surgical hats.	Tops and pants; uniform coats for laboratory use; pullovers; raincoats. fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.	Tops and pants; uniform coats for laboratory use; pullovers; raincoats; Rece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts hats.  A  R  A  R  A  R  A	Class/Description

United States of America		United States of America		of America				CI XIII CI ICA	United States					United States of America	Country
FIGS		FIGS		CHOOK		•	<b>(</b> -)		CROSS AND SHIELD					AWESOME HUMANS	Mark
Suspended		Registered		Hegistered					Registered					Suspended	Status/ Sub Status
88663404 Oct 22, 2019	Apr 28, 2013	85916913	<u>.</u>	85734345 Sep 20, 2012				Aug 6, 2019	88568178				Oct 10, 2019	88649306	Serial No. Filing Date
	Dec 17, 2013	4450979		0ct 22, 2013				Mar 3, 2020	6001836						Reg. No. Reg. Date
FIGS, Inc.		FIGS, Inc.		rigo, inc.					FIGS, Inc.					FIGS, Inc.	Owner
25		10		ō	45	25	21	18	10	41	26 25		16	10	Class
Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts: hats.		Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets.		nedical wearing apparet, namely, scrub parits, medical wearing apparet, namely, scrub tops.	Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in need; charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to healthcare professionals in developing countries.	Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts: hats	Aluminum water bottles sold empty.	Backpacks; tote bags.	Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical	Online blogs featuring profiles of healthcare professionals and healthcare professionals' contributions to the medical field.	scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.  Ornamental novelty pins.	Water bottles sold empty.	Retractable reels for name badge holders.	Surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub caps; surgical scrub jackets.	Class/Description

Mark   Status   Serial No.   Cowner   Class/Description   Class   Cl	L				Mar 13, 2019			
Mark   Status   Serial No.   Reg. No.   Owner   Class/Description					4201907300	Published	FIGS	Vietnam
Mark   Spatus   Spa					Oct 17, 2019			
Mark Status/ Sub Status Filing Date Reg. No. Sub Status Filing Date Reg. No. Class/Description  Samitary masks made of cloth for reduction in the spread of disease. Res. ROS AND CROSS & SHELD Rending 90103635 Rending 90103646 Aug 10, 2020 Res. FIGS. Inc. 10 Sungical scrub paules, samidary masks made of cloth for reduction in the spread of disease. Rending Aug 10, 2020 Res. FIGS. Inc. 10 Sungical scrub satis; sungical scrub pants, scrub hops, scrub caps. Rending Aug 10, 2020 Res. FIGS. Inc. 10 Sungical scrub satis; sungical scrub pants, scrub hops, scrub caps. Rending Aug 10, 2020 Res. FIGS. Inc. 10 Sungical scrub satis; sungical scrub pants, scrub hops, scrub caps, serb caps, and end of cloth for reduction in the spread of disease. Rec. Rec. Red. Reg. No.					(IR1500857)	Pending	CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN)	Vietnam
Mark  Sightus/ Sub Status/ Sub Status/ Sub Status/ Sub Status/ Filling Date Reg. Date  FIGS. Inc.  10 Sanilary masks made of cloth for reduction in the spread of disease.  FIGS. AND CROSS & SHIELD Pending Sub Status Filling Date Pending Aug 10, 2020  FIGS. Inc.  10 Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps Aug 10, 2020  FIGS. Inc.  10 Surgical scrub suits, surgical scrub suits, surgical scrub tops surgical scrub tops surgical scrub tops surgical scrub tops surgical scrub pants, sanilary masks made of cloth for reduction in the spread of disease.  FIONX  FIGS. Inc.  Indestrits; surgical scrub tops surgical scrub tops surgical scrub pants, surgical scrub pants, surgical scrub pants, surgical scrub pants, surgical scrub in the spread of disease.  FIGHNICAL COMFORT  Registered  Sabasses  FIGS. Inc.  FIGS. Inc.  FIGS. Inc.  FIGS. Inc.  FIGS. Inc.  FIGS. Inc.  Indestrits; recep lackets; jackets, windbreakers; vests; socks; 1-shirts; understatis; recep lackets; jackets, windbreakers; vests; socks; 1-shirts; understatis; recep lackets; jackets, windbreakers; vests; socks; 1-shirts; understatis; recep lackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; soc				5/15239 Apr 2, 2019	88092960 Aug 26, 2018	Hegistered	HREADS FOR THREADS	United States of America
Mark  Status/ Sub Status  Filling Date  Reg. No.  Pending  90103641  Pending  90103641  Pending  90103635  FIGS AND CROSS & SHIELD  Pending  90103635  FIGS AND CROSS & SHIELD  Pending  90103635  FIGS Inc.  10 Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scr	1		+	F74F000	000000		T	I Chair
Mark    Status/ Sub Status   Filing Date   Reg. No. Sub Status   Filing Date   Reg. No. Sub Status   Filing Date   Reg. Date				5021697 Aug 16, 2016	86860626 Dec 29, 2015	Registered	TECHNICAL COMFORT	United States of America
Mark    Status   Serial No.   Reg. No.   Owner   Class/Description			22		Aug 10, 2020			
Mark    Status/ Sub Status   Serial No.   Reg. No.   Owner   Class/Description					90103654	Pending	FIONX	United States of America
Hark  Mark  Mark  Status/ Serial No. Sub Status/ Sub Status/ Filing Date Figs. Inc. Aug 10, 2020 Figs. Inc. LOGO  Figs. Inc. LOGO  Pending Pending Pending Pending Pending Pending Pending Pending Pending Aug 10, 2020 Figs. Inc. Aug 10, 2020 Figs. Inc. Ind Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps and scrub jackets; sanitary masks made of cloth for reduction in the part spread of disease.  Figs. Inc. Figs. Inc. Figs. Inc. Figs. Inc. Ind Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub pant			2		רטק וס, בטבס			
Mark  Status/ Sub Status  Filing Date  Pending  Molo3641  Aug 10, 2020  Figs. Inc. LOGO  Molical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps and scrub jackets; sanitary masks made of cloth for reduction in the spread of disease.  Aug 10, 2020  Aug 10,	RE				90103646	Pending	FIONTECHNOLOGY	United States of America
Hes FIGS AND CROSS & SHIELD LOGO  Hes Status/  Sub Status Filing Date Filing Date Filing Date Filing Date Filing Date Reg. Date Figs, Inc. 10 Sanitary masks made of cloth for reduction in the spread of disease. Reg. No. 10 Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, s		TR/					OF IOS	
Mark  Mark  Status/ Sub Status  Filing Date  Reg. No. Owner  Class/Description  Class/Description  Class/Description	121	and scrub jackets; sanitary masks made of cloth for reduction in the spread of disease.			Aug 10, 2020		LOGO	of America
Mark     Status/     Serial No.     Reg. No.     Owner     Class/Description       les     FIGS     Pending     90103641     FIGS, Inc.     10     Sanitary masks made of cloth for reduction in the spread of disease.					90103635	Pending	FIGS AND CROSS & SHIELD	United States
Mark Status/ Sub Status Filing Date Figs. No. Owner Class/Description  Class/Description  Sub Status Filing Date Figs. No. Owner Class/Description		ΔR			Aug 10, 2020			oi America
Mark Status/ Serial No. Reg. No. Owner Class/Description Sub Status Filing Date Reg. Date					90103641	Pending	FIGS	United States
	: 012	ass/Description	C	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Serial No. Filing Date	Status/ Sub Status	Mark	Country

RECORDED: 12/02/2020

Τ.						
scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in nee			Feb 26, 2019			
45 Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, name	FIGS, Inc.		4201905620	Published	THREADS FOR THREADS	Vietnam
raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts;			Oct 28, 2019			
Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; <b>K</b>	FIGS, Inc.		(IR1501674)	Pending	FIGS	Vietnam
Class/Description	Owner	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Serial No. Filing Date	Status/ Sub Status	Mark	Country

REEL: 007121 FRAME: 0123